GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:162
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015

PROBE INTO DEATH OF SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE
Rai Shri Nityanand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to initiate a fresh enquiry into the death of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government will consider to bring the documents of the probe conducted so far in this regard in the public domain; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARBHAIPARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)
(@) & (b): No, Madam.
(c) & (d): MHA has sent all the files/documents relating to Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose to National Archives of India (NAI) on

1.10.2012 for permanent retention. It has been informed by National Archives of India that they have prepared the list of these files and
have publicized the records to the scholars visiting the Research Room, NAlw.e.f. 17.11.2014.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

